
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026652-2022 

Award

Contract Extension - Civil Parking Enforcement Services

Birmingham City Council

F15: Voluntary ex ante transparency notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026652
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036ad9  
Published 23 September 2022, 10:38am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

BIRMINGHAM

B47WB

Contact

Corporate Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG31 - Birmingham

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026652-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026652-2022
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.finditinbirmingham.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract Extension - Civil Parking Enforcement Services

Reference number

P129

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

For Civil Parking Enforcement Services (including Vehicle Removals) and for Traffic
Regulation Order (TRO).

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.finditinbirmingham.com


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For Civil Parking Enforcement Services (including Vehicle Removals) and for Traffic
Regulation Order (TRO).

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated without a prior call for competition

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The Government has committed to make the moving traffic enforcement powers under
Part 6 of the Traffic Management Act 2004 available to local authorities outside London.
The regulations giving effect to these powers were laid in Parliament earlier this year and
are awaiting Parliamentary approval. It is expected for the new regulations to come into
force on 31st May 2022. Local authorities currently undertaking civil enforcement of
parking, can apply to adopt moving traffic enforcement powers once they have completed
public consultations and all other necessary preparations, which includes review of
signage and to digitise all Traffic Regulation Orders.

The proposed extension will provide more time to undertake the preparatory work which
will give a fuller understanding of the scope of these additional enforcement powers to
include in the requirements of the new contract.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2014/S 167-297943

Section V. Award of contract/concession

Contract No

P129

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:297943-2014:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

V.2) Award of contract/concession

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 July 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

NSL Services Limited

Westgate House, Westgate

London

W5 1YY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

06033060

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession: £3,000,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract/concession
	V.2) Award of contract/concession
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-10T05:28:35+0100
	TCPDF




